
2024-2025 Saint Mary-of-the-Woods Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-6   Conf: 13-3   Home: 14-1   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Jenkins, Greg 34-34 1146 33.7 245-520 .471 18-68 .265 156-192 .813 54 135 189 5.6 30 0 152 59 23 71 664 19.5
23 Tupuola, Shon 30-30 905 30.2 179-251 .713 0-0 .000 77-111 .694 129 237 366 12.2 57 0 17 41 53 22 435 14.5
1 Howell, Taray 34-0 701 20.6 116-301 .385 45-146 .308 59-72 .819 9 42 51 1.5 67 1 48 55 1 22 336 9.9
0 Merriweather, DaMeriz 25-7 576 23.0 75-169 .444 32-77 .416 53-68 .779 58 94 152 6.1 56 1 48 23 6 40 235 9.4
5 Hogg, Taeron 34-4 675 19.9 111-287 .387 40-131 .305 53-81 .654 34 102 136 4.0 87 0 30 42 15 23 315 9.3
2 Johnson, Greg 31-31 817 26.4 73-215 .340 31-105 .295 51-63 .810 14 54 68 2.2 88 4 75 34 2 38 228 7.4
15 Iheukwu, Caleb 34-33 775 22.8 96-172 .558 19-54 .352 33-51 .647 64 84 148 4.4 71 2 51 55 7 34 244 7.2
25 Pearson, Malachi 33-27 410 12.4 45-103 .437 17-47 .362 11-13 .846 18 50 68 2.1 31 0 22 18 10 15 118 3.6
3 Irvin Jr., Andre 17-0 126 7.4 18-43 .419 8-19 .421 18-20 .900 3 6 9 0.5 22 0 18 12 0 6 62 3.6
11 Bonds, Jared 30-4 344 11.5 38-71 .535 4-9 .444 19-28 .679 23 37 60 2.0 36 0 14 12 6 8 99 3.3
12 Tansmore, Malik 17-0 127 7.5 20-29 .690 0-3 .000 7-12 .583 10 32 42 2.5 17 0 7 12 1 6 47 2.8
32 Burdick, Jesse 18-0 99 5.5 7-18 .389 0-3 .000 5-7 .714 10 18 28 1.6 17 0 8 5 2 5 19 1.1
4 Welle, Blake 17-0 105 6.2 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 9 13 22 1.3 15 0 1 5 3 3 10 0.6
21 Brown, Mayson 1-0 4 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
14 Chestnut, Ben 6-0 7 1.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Scales, Anthony 3-0 9 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6826 200.8 1027-2194 .468 214-667 .321 544-722 .753 481 967 1448 42.6 594 8 492 390 129 294 2812 82.71
Opponents 34 6836 201.1 814-1989 .409 195-640 .305 479-680 .704 298 770 1068 31.4 605 9 404 454 75 196 2302 67.71

Team Statistics SMWC OPP
SCORING 2812 2302
    Points Per Game 82.7 67.7
    Scoring Margin 15.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1027-2194 814-1989
    Field Goal Pct .468 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-667 195-640
    3PT FG Pct .321 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 544-722 479-680
    FT Pct .753 .704
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 14.1
REBOUNDS 1448 1068
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 11.2 –
ASSISTS 492 404
    Assists Per Game 14.5 11.9
TURNOVERS 390 454
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 294 196
    Steals Per Game 8.6 5.8
BLOCKS 128 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 2,618 1,058
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-175 15-71
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Saint Mary-of-the-
Woods College 1351 1439 11 13 2812
Opponents 1045 1226 11 20 2302

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 vs Trinity Christian (IL) L (2 OT) 114-121 0
11/02/24 at Indiana Northwest L 70-76 0
11/08/24 vs Aquinas (MI) W 73-59 0
11/09/24 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 80-57 170
11/12/24 at Simmons (KY) W 82-61 100
11/15/24 vs East-West W 82-63 0
11/16/24 at Moody Bible W 106-68 0
11/23/24 JUDSON W 102-67 356

* 11/26/24 at Brescia (KY) W 76-57 175
12/03/24 at Concordia (MI) W 73-60 78
12/06/24 SIMMONS (KY.) W 53-45 299
12/14/24 MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE W 120-48 0
12/21/24 MARIAN (IND.) W 76-74 0

* 01/04/25 IU-SOUTHEAST W 69-58 0
01/08/25 IU-COLUMBUS W 96-57 0

* 01/11/25 at Oakland City W 79-67 0
* 01/14/25 at IU Kokomo L 84-91 0
* 01/18/25 MIDWAY W 89-70 0
* 01/23/25 at WVU Tech (WV) W 76-68 154
* 01/25/25 at Alice Lloyd (KY) W 84-80 205
* 01/30/25 SHAWNEE STATE W 77-70 0
* 02/01/25 RIO GRANDE (OHIO) W 71-63 0

02/04/25 BRESCIA (KY.) W 79-74 0
* 02/08/25 at Indiana East W 79-55 101
* 02/12/25 at Indiana Southeast L 59-62 75
* 02/15/25 at Indiana University Columbus W 103-71 0
* 02/18/25 OAKLAND CITY W 90-75 299
* 02/22/25 IU-KOKOMO L 67-71 589

02/26/25 ALICE LLOYD (KY) W 102-62 299
03/01/25 BRESCIA (KY) W 93-57 488
03/04/25 INDIANA SOUTHEAST W 76-61 288
03/14/25 at Dalton State (GA) W 74-67 0
03/15/25 at Ave Maria (FL) W 89-81 0
03/20/25 vs Grace (IN) L 71-86 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Saint Mary-of-the-Woods Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Jenkins, Greg 14-14 500 35.7 118-241 .490 8-31 .258 71-91 .780 22 64 86 6.1 7 0 65 28 14 31 315 22.5
23 Tupuola, Shon 11-11 334 30.4 54-84 .643 0-0 .000 34-48 .708 49 99 148 13.5 25 0 8 20 26 6 142 12.9
5 Hogg, Taeron 14-1 306 21.9 48-120 .400 17-62 .274 34-48 .708 15 52 67 4.8 42 0 9 18 10 12 147 10.5
1 Howell, Taray 14-0 273 19.5 38-113 .336 17-60 .283 26-29 .897 3 11 14 1.0 26 0 16 30 0 6 119 8.5
2 Johnson, Greg 12-12 333 27.8 31-89 .348 12-42 .286 21-22 .955 3 21 24 2.0 33 0 25 13 0 16 95 7.9
15 Iheukwu, Caleb 14-14 349 24.9 43-76 .566 6-18 .333 13-21 .619 29 47 76 5.4 29 0 19 30 4 14 105 7.5
0 Merriweather, DaMeriz 13-2 284 21.8 28-75 .373 10-29 .345 30-40 .750 33 42 75 5.8 29 0 18 8 4 20 96 7.4
25 Pearson, Malachi 14-13 171 12.2 16-39 .410 7-20 .350 2-3 .667 8 21 29 2.1 15 0 7 8 4 6 41 2.9
11 Bonds, Jared 12-3 131 10.9 9-20 .450 2-4 .500 6-10 .600 7 12 19 1.6 19 0 2 1 2 2 26 2.2
3 Irvin Jr., Andre 6-0 13 2.2 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 3 2 0 0 7 1.2
12 Tansmore, Malik 6-0 24 4.0 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 5 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.7
4 Welle, Blake 9-0 49 5.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 8 15 1.7 9 0 1 3 1 1 6 0.7
32 Burdick, Jesse 6-0 25 4.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.8 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
14 Chestnut, Ben 3-0 1 0.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2793 199.5 391-873 .448 80-272 .294 241-316 .763 206 408 614 43.9 251 0 173 176 65 115 1103 78.79
Opponents 14 2798 199.9 335-825 .406 78-252 .310 210-292 .719 130 318 448 32.0 260 1 168 170 33 90 958 68.43

Team Statistics SMWC OPP
SCORING 1103 958
    Points Per Game 78.8 68.4
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 391-873 335-825
    Field Goal Pct .448 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 80-272 78-252
    3PT FG Pct .294 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-316 210-292
    FT Pct .763 .719
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 15.0
REBOUNDS 614 448
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 11.9 –
ASSISTS 173 168
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.0
TURNOVERS 176 170
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 115 90
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.4
BLOCKS 65 33
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 888 710
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-148 8-89
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Mary-of-the-Woods
College 545 558 1103
Opponents 440 518 958

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Brescia (KY) W 76-57 175
01/04/25 IU-SOUTHEAST W 69-58 0
01/11/25 at  Oakland City W 79-67 0
01/14/25 at  IU Kokomo L 84-91 0
01/18/25 MIDWAY W 89-70 0
01/23/25 at  WVU Tech (WV) W 76-68 154
01/25/25 at  Alice Lloyd (KY) W 84-80 205
01/30/25 SHAWNEE STATE W 77-70 0
02/01/25 RIO GRANDE (OHIO) W 71-63 0
02/08/25 at  Indiana East W 79-55 101
02/12/25 at  Indiana Southeast L 59-62 75
02/15/25 at  Indiana University Columbus W 103-71 0
02/18/25 OAKLAND CITY W 90-75 299
02/22/25 IU-KOKOMO L 67-71 589


